o & oy
EIEIEI-\ WSMS—TEP Lo think, vet to be thought for

West Side Montessori School
Teacher Education Program

Elementary I-1l - 2023-2025

Class session date and times are subject to change due to unanticipated circumstances.
Revisions will be communicated online via Canvas (Learning Management System)
during a class session and updated on the TEP Public calendar.

Day Date Course Component In Person Online Time
Hours Hours
Thursday 6/22/2023 Orientation 2 6:00-8:00pm
Monday 6/26/2023 EC Overview 4 9:00am-1:00pm
Monday 6/26/2023 EC Overview 4 1:30-5:30pm
Tuesday 6/27/2023 EC Overview 4 9:00am-1:00pm
Tuesday 6/27/2023 EC Overview 4 1:30-5:30pm
Wednesday 6/28/2023 EC Overview 4 9:00am-1:00pm
Wednesday 6/28/2023 EC Overview 4 1:30-5:30pm
Thursday 6/29/2023 EC Overview 4 9:00am-1:00pm
Thursday 6/29/2023 EC Overview 4 1:30-5:30pm
Friday 6/30/2023 Class Lead 2 9:00am-11:00am
Friday 6/30/2023 Language 2 11:00am-1:00pm
Friday 6/30/2023 Language 4 1:30-5:30pm
Saturday 7/1/2023 Philosophy 28 modules open
Saturday 7/1/2023 Child Dev 10 modules open
Monday 7/3/2023 Language 4 9:00am-1:00pm
Monday 7/3/2023 Language 4 1:30-5:30pm
Tuesday 7/4/2023 NO CLASSES
Tuesday 7/4/2023 NO CLASSES
Wednesday 7/5/2023 Language 4 9:00am-1:00pm
Wednesday 7/5/2023 Language 4 1:30-5:30pm
Thursday 7/6/2023 Language 4 9:00am-1:00pm
Thursday 7/6/2023 Language 4 1:30-5:30pm
Friday 7/7/2023 Language 4 9:00am-1:00pm
Friday 7/7/2023 Language 4 1:30-5:30pm

Monday 7/10/2023 Language 4 9:00am-1:00pm



o & o\
EEE

-«q

WSMS-TEP

West Side Montessori School
Teacher Education Program

Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

Monday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday

7/10/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/12/2023
7/13/2023
7/13/2023
7/13/2023
7/14/2023
7/14/2023
7/15/2023

7/17/2023
7/17/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/19/2023
7/19/2023
7/20/2023
7/20/2023
7/21/2023
7/21/2023
7/22/2023

7/24/2023
7/24/2023
7/25/2023
7/25/2023
7/26/2023
7/26/2023
7/27/2023

Language
Language
Curriculum Design
Biology
Biology
Biology
Physical Science
Physical Science
Curriculum Design
Geometry
Geometry
Geometry

Language

Geometry
Geometry
Geometry
Geometry
Geometry
Biology
Practical Life
Practical Life
Practical Life
Practical Life

Geometry

Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math

B T S A - N - N N - N -

B AT ST R N ~ N N

o A A BB N NP DN DN DNDMNDN DD

..to think, ot to be thought for

1:30-5:30pm
9:00am-1:00pm
1:30-3:30pm
3:30-5:30pm
9:00am-11:00am
11:00am-1:00pm
1:30-5:30pm
9:00am-11:00am
11:00am-1:00pm
1:30-5:30pm
9:00am-1:00pm
1:30-5:30pm

modules open

8:30am-12:30pm
1:00-5:00pm
8:30am-12:30pm
1:00-5:00pm
8:30am-12:30pm
1:00-5:00pm
8:30am-12:30pm
1:00-5:00pm
8:30am-12:30pm
1:00-5:00pm

module opens

8:30am-12:30pm
1:00-5:00pm
8:30am-12:30pm
1:00-5:00pm
8:30am-12:30pm
1:00-5:00pm
8:30am-12:30pm



WSMS-TEP

West Side Montessori School
Teacher Education Program

..to think, ot to be thought for

Thursday 7/27/2023 Math 4 1:00-5:00pm
Friday 7/28/2023 Math 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Friday 7/28/2023 Math 4 1:00-5:00pm

Saturday 7/29/2023 Math modules open

Monday 7/31/2023 History 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Monday 7/31/2023 History 4 1:00-5:00pm
Tuesday 8/1/2023 History 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Tuesday 8/1/2023 Geography 4 1:00-5:00pm
Wednesday 8/2/2023 Geography 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Wednesday 8/2/2023 Geography 4 1:00-5:00pm

Thursday 8/3/2023 Geography 4 8:30am-12:30pm

Thursday 8/3/2023 Geography 4 1:00-5:00pm
Friday 8/4/2023 Phys Ed 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Friday 8/4/2023 Music 4 1:00-5:00pm

Saturday 8/5/2023 Biology module opens

Saturday 8/5/2023 Geography module opens

Saturday 8/5/2023 History module opens

Saturday 10/21/2023 Math 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday 10/21/2023 Math 4 1:00-5:00pm
Saturday 11/18/2023 Practical Exams 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday 11/18/2023 Class Lead 4 1:00-5:00pm
Sunday 11/19/2023 Art 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Sunday 11/19/2023 Art 4 1:00-5:00pm
Saturday 12/2/2023 Peace & Social 9:00am-3:00pm
Justice
Saturday 1/6/2024 Math 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday 1/6/2024 Math 4 1:00-5:00pm
Saturday 2/10/2024 Biology 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday 2/10/2024 Biology 4 1:00-5:00pm
Saturday 3/9/2024 Geography 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday 3/9/2024 Geography 4 1:00-5:00pm
Saturday 4/20/2024 Prac Exams 4 8:30am-12:30pm



West Side Montessori School
Teacher Education Program

Jo & A
: E‘,E'E‘: WSMS -TEP o think, not to be thought for

Saturday 4/20/2024 Class Lead 4 1:00-5:00pm
Sunday 4/21/2024 Curriculum Design 4 8:30am-12:30pm
Sunday 4/21/2024 Curriculum Design 4 1:00-5:00pm
Saturday 5/18/2024 Make Up class 8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday 5/18/2024 Make Up class 1:00-5:00pm
Monday - 7/1-8/3/2024 TBD
Friday
Saturday Nov 2024-TBD Fall Seminar 8 8:30am-5:00pm
Sunday Nov 2024-TBD Fall Seminar 8 8:30am-5:00pm
Saturday Dec 2024-TBD Peace & Social 6

Justice
Saturday Apr 2025-TBD Spring Seminar 8 8:30am-5:00pm
Sunday Apr 2025-TBD Spring Seminar 8 8:30am-5:00pm



