

## Elementary I-II - 2023-2025

Class session date and times are subject to change due to unanticipated circumstances.

Revisions will be communicated online via Canvas (Learning Management System)

during a class session and updated on the TEP Public calendar.

Day	Date	Course Component	In Person Hours	Online Hours	Time
Thursday	6/22/2023	Orientation		2	6:00-8:00pm
Monday	6/26/2023	EC Overview		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Monday	6/26/2023	EC Overview		4	1:30-5:30pm
Tuesday	6/27/2023	EC Overview		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Tuesday	6/27/2023	EC Overview		4	1:30-5:30pm
Wednesday	6/28/2023	EC Overview		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Wednesday	6/28/2023	EC Overview		4	1:30-5:30pm
Thursday	6/29/2023	EC Overview		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Thursday	6/29/2023	EC Overview		4	1:30-5:30pm
Friday	6/30/2023	Class Lead		2	9:00am-11:00am
Friday	6/30/2023	Language		2	11:00am-1:00pm
Friday	6/30/2023	Language		4	1:30-5:30pm
Saturday	7/1/2023	Philosophy		28	modules open
Saturday	7/1/2023	Child Dev		10	modules open
Monday	7/3/2023	Language		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Monday	7/3/2023	Language		4	1:30-5:30pm
Tuesday	7/4/2023	NO CLASSES			
Tuesday	7/4/2023	NO CLASSES			
Wednesday	7/5/2023	Language		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Wednesday	7/5/2023	Language		4	1:30-5:30pm
Thursday	7/6/2023	Language		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Thursday	7/6/2023	Language		4	1:30-5:30pm
Friday	7/7/2023	Language		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Friday	7/7/2023	Language		4	1:30-5:30pm
Monday	7/10/2023	Language		4	9:00am-1:00pm



Monday	7/10/2023	Language		4	1:30-5:30pm
Tuesday	7/11/2023	Language		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Tuesday	7/11/2023	Curriculum Design		2	1:30-3:30pm
Tuesday	7/11/2023	Biology		2	3:30-5:30pm
Wednesday	7/12/2023	Biology		2	9:00am-11:00am
Wednesday	7/12/2023	Biology		2	11:00am-1:00pm
Wednesday	7/12/2023	Physical Science		4	1:30-5:30pm
Thursday	7/13/2023	Physical Science		2	9:00am-11:00am
Thursday	7/13/2023	Curriculum Design		2	11:00am-1:00pm
Thursday	7/13/2023	Geometry		4	1:30-5:30pm
Friday	7/14/2023	Geometry		4	9:00am-1:00pm
Friday	7/14/2023	Geometry		4	1:30-5:30pm
Saturday	7/15/2023	Language		8	modules open
Monday	7/17/2023	Geometry	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Monday	7/17/2023	Geometry	4		1:00-5:00pm
Tuesday	7/18/2023	Geometry	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Tuesday	7/18/2023	Geometry	4		1:00-5:00pm
Wednesday	7/19/2023	Geometry	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Wednesday	7/19/2023	Biology	4		1:00-5:00pm
Thursday	7/20/2023	Practical Life	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Thursday	7/20/2023	Practical Life	4		1:00-5:00pm
Friday	7/21/2023	Practical Life	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Friday	7/21/2023	Practical Life	4		1:00-5:00pm
Saturday	7/22/2023	Geometry		4	module opens
Monday	7/24/2023	Math	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Monday	7/24/2023	Math	4		1:00-5:00pm
Tuesday	7/25/2023	Math	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Tuesday	7/25/2023	Math	4		1:00-5:00pm
Wednesday	7/26/2023	Math	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Wednesday	7/26/2023	Math	4		1:00-5:00pm
Thursday	7/27/2023	Math	4		8:30am-12:30pm



Thursday	7/27/2023	Math	4		1:00-5:00pm
Friday	7/28/2023	Math	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Friday	7/28/2023	Math	4		1:00-5:00pm
Saturday	7/29/2023	Math		8	modules open
Monday	7/31/2023	History	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Monday	7/31/2023	History	4		1:00-5:00pm
Tuesday	8/1/2023	History	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Tuesday	8/1/2023	Geography	4		1:00-5:00pm
Wednesday	8/2/2023	Geography	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Wednesday	8/2/2023	Geography	4		1:00-5:00pm
Thursday	8/3/2023	Geography	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Thursday	8/3/2023	Geography	4		1:00-5:00pm
Friday	8/4/2023	Phys Ed	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Friday	8/4/2023	Music	4		1:00-5:00pm
Saturday	8/5/2023	Biology		4	module opens
Saturday	8/5/2023	Geography		4	module opens
Saturday	8/5/2023	History		4	module opens
Saturday	10/21/2023	Math	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday	10/21/2023	Math	4		1:00-5:00pm
Saturday	11/18/2023	Practical Exams	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday	11/18/2023	Class Lead	4		1:00-5:00pm
Sunday	11/19/2023	Art	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Sunday	11/19/2023	Art	4		1:00-5:00pm
Saturday	12/2/2023	Peace & Social Justice		6	9:00am-3:00pm
Saturday	1/6/2024	Math	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday	1/6/2024	Math	4		1:00-5:00pm
Saturday	2/10/2024	Biology	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday	2/10/2024	Biology	4		1:00-5:00pm
Saturday	3/9/2024	Geography	4		8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday	3/9/2024	Geography	4		1:00-5:00pm
Saturday	4/20/2024	Prac Exams	4		8:30am-12:30pm



Saturday	4/20/2024	Class Lead	4	1:00-5:00pm
Sunday	4/21/2024	Curriculum Design	4	8:30am-12:30pm
Sunday	4/21/2024	Curriculum Design	4	1:00-5:00pm
Saturday	5/18/2024	Make Up class		8:30am-12:30pm
Saturday	5/18/2024	Make Up class		1:00-5:00pm
Monday - Friday	7/1-8/3/2024	TBD		
Saturday	Nov 2024-TBD	Fall Seminar	8	8:30am-5:00pm
Sunday	Nov 2024-TBD	Fall Seminar	8	8:30am-5:00pm
Saturday	Dec 2024-TBD	Peace & Social Justice	6	
Saturday	Apr 2025-TBD	Spring Seminar	8	8:30am-5:00pm
Sunday	Apr 2025-TBD	Spring Seminar	8	8:30am-5:00pm